# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM711212

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
LogMeIn USA, Inc.		01/25/2022	Corporation: DELAWARE

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	LastPass US LP	
Street Address:	251 Little Falls Drive	
City:	Wilmington	
State/Country:	DELAWARE	
Postal Code:	19808	
Entity Type:	Limited Partnership: DELAWARE	

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4514427	LASTPASS
Registration Number:	5007396	THE LAST PASSWORD YOU'LL HAVE TO REMEMBE
Registration Number:	5180665	
Registration Number:	5556991	LASTPASS CONNECT
Registration Number:	6015137	LASTPASS MFA

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 6173454745

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 6173454872

**Email:** trademarks@daypitney.com

Correspondent Name: Day Pitney LLP

**Address Line 1:** 605 Third Avenue, 31st Floor

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10158-1803

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	787888004780
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Alex P. Garens
SIGNATURE:	/alex p garens/
DATE SIGNED:	03/01/2022

**Total Attachments: 2** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 007645 FRAME: 0741 source=Executed Assignment from LogMeIn USA, Inc. to LastPass US LP#page1.tif source=Executed Assignment from LogMeIn USA, Inc. to LastPass US LP#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007645 FRAME: 0742

#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Trademark Assignment is made and entered into this & day of January, 2022 (the "Effective Date") by and between LOGMEIN USA, INC., a Delaware corporation, whose business address is 251 Little Falls Drive, Wilmington, Delaware 19808, United States ("Assignor") and LASTPASS US LP, a Delaware limited partnership, whose business address is 251 Little Falls Drive, Wilmington, Delaware 19808, United States ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of all right, title, and interest to the trademarks listed in Schedule A hereto, including the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby (collectively, the "Trademarks").

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to acquire the Trademarks including the goodwill symbolized thereby.

WHEREAS, Assignor has agreed to assign, transfer, and convey to Assignee, and Assignee has agreed to accept, the Trademarks and all right, title, and interest in and to the Trademarks, including the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the parties hereto agree as follows:

Assignor hereby assigns, transfers, and conveys to Assignee, and Assignee accepts, Assignor's entire right, title, and interest in and to the Trademarks, including the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby and any and all actions, rights, and remedies for past, present, or future infringements or other violations of the Trademarks.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignor and Assignee have caused this Assignment to be executed by their respective duly authorized representatives as of the Effective Date.

LOGMEIN USA, INC.

Assignee

LASTPASS US LP

Assignee

Name: Patrick J. Murphy

Title: VP, Deputy General Counsel

Name: Michael Donahue

Title: Secretary

Date: 14 4 25, 2022

Date: <u>Siviyax</u> 45 2022

110800212.1

RECORDED: 03/01/2022